
座 標 一 覧 表

測 点 名 Ｘ 座 標 Ｙ 座 標

W128-1 -97152.672 -3166.087

W128-2 -97155.048 -3170.486

W128-3 -97159.683 -3171.876

W128-4 -97193.709 -3185.963

W128-5 -97208.444 -3136.392

W128-6 -97207.023 -3133.749

W128-7 -97167.950 -3122.135

W128-8 -97165.312 -3123.564

W128-21 -97206.092 -3144.303

W128-22 -97162.959 -3131.481

W128-C1 -97162.263 -3172.671

W128-C2 -97164.831 -3173.504

W128-C3 -97167.387 -3174.375

W128-C4 -97169.930 -3175.284

W128-C5 -97172.458 -3176.230

W128-C6 -97174.973 -3177.213

W128-C7 -97177.473 -3178.234

W128-C8 -97179.957 -3179.291

W128-C9 -97182.425 -3180.385

W128-C10 -97184.877 -3181.516

W128-C11 -97187.312 -3182.682

W128-C12 -97189.730 -3183.885

W128-C13 -97192.129 -3185.123
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面積一覧表

地番名 地積

㎡W128-1 1825.04

㎡W128-2 462.63
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面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W128-1

W128-22 -97162.959 53.420 -3131.481 -21.784 -167284.302577 2116587.886880 286-33-18 90-00-00 36.102

W128-1 -97152.672 7.911 -3166.087 -39.005 -25046.057336 3789420.223439 241-37-36 135-04-18 5.000

W128-2 -97155.048 -7.011 -3170.486 -5.790 22227.649403 562487.719922 196-41-55 135-04-19 4.839

W128-3 -97159.683 -7.215 -3171.876 -2.185 22885.451072 212321.519883 197-07-20 180-25-25 2.700

W128-C1 -97162.263 -5.149 -3172.671 -1.628 16334.732177 158170.564845 197-58-12 180-50-52 2.700

W128-C2 -97164.831 -5.124 -3173.504 -1.704 16260.804812 165558.281837 198-49-04 180-50-52 2.700

W128-C3 -97167.387 -5.098 -3174.375 -1.780 16183.469925 172910.123284 199-39-55 180-50-51 2.700

W128-C4 -97169.930 -5.071 -3175.284 -1.855 16102.737833 180224.479124 200-30-47 180-50-52 2.700

W128-C5 -97172.458 -5.043 -3176.230 -1.930 16018.620826 187499.748715 201-21-38 180-50-51 2.700

W128-C6 -97174.973 -5.014 -3177.213 -2.004 15931.130945 194734.321401 202-12-30 180-50-52 2.700

W128-C7 -97177.473 -4.984 -3178.234 -2.078 15840.280627 201926.615390 203-03-22 180-50-52 2.700

W128-C8 -97179.957 -4.953 -3179.291 -2.151 15746.083030 209075.048613 203-54-13 180-50-51 2.700

W128-C9 -97182.425 -4.920 -3180.385 -2.224 15648.552038 216178.058162 204-45-05 180-50-52 2.700

W128-C10 -97184.877 -4.887 -3181.516 -2.297 15547.701636 223234.071146 205-35-56 180-50-51 2.700

W128-C11 -97187.312 -4.852 -3182.682 -2.369 15443.547189 230241.524133 206-26-48 180-50-52 2.700

W128-C12 -97189.730 -4.817 -3183.885 -2.441 15336.103541 237198.902037 207-17-39 180-50-51 2.700

W128-C13 -97192.129 -3.979 -3185.123 -2.078 12674.921689 201977.626244 207-59-50 180-42-11 1.789

W128-4 -97193.709 -13.963 -3185.963 40.820 44486.590929 -3967444.859011 106-33-16 78-33-26 43.461

W128-21 -97206.092 30.750 -3144.303 54.482 -96687.922229 -5295951.951587 16-33-18 90-00-02 44.999

合計 倍面積

面  積

3650.095535 -3650.095535 171.290

1825.0477679 1825.0477679



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W128-2

W128-21 -97206.092 -45.485 -3144.303 -4.911 143018.657822 477333.169792 106-33-16 89-59-58 8.253

W128-5 -97208.444 -0.931 -3136.392 10.554 2918.540885 -1025896.417781 61-43-48 135-10-32 3.000

W128-6 -97207.023 40.494 -3133.749 14.257 -126898.252380 -1385856.222385 16-33-16 134-49-28 40.763

W128-7 -97167.950 41.710 -3122.135 10.186 -130225.754465 -989712.586399 331-33-17 135-00-01 3.000

W128-8 -97165.312 4.991 -3123.564 -9.346 -15589.540330 908128.647707 286-33-18 135-00-01 8.260

W128-22 -97162.959 -40.780 -3131.481 -20.739 127701.618465 2015078.139067 196-33-18 90-00-00 44.999

合計 倍面積

面  積

925.269997 -925.269997 108.275

462.6349989 462.6349989


